

ANNO VICESIMO QUARTO

GEORGII V REGIS. A.D. 1933.

No. 2110.

An Act to amend the Evidence Act, 1929.

[Assented to, August 31st, 1933.]

E it Enacted by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Evidence Act Amendment Short titles. Act, 1933".
- (2) The Evidence Act, 1929 (which is hereinafter referred to as No. 1907 of 1929; the "principal Act"), and this Act may be cited together as the "Evidence Acts, 1929 and 1933".
- 2. Subsection (1) of section 21 of the principal Act is amended by adding at the end thereof the words "and shall only as regards the age or relationship of any child of the husband or wife be "Compellability of wife or husband as "the control of the state of the s compellable".

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

A. HORE-RUTHVEN, Governor.